3Private and Confidential | Investment advice and consulting services provided by Aon Investments USA Inc.

Executive Summary
Background and Purpose

Background
The TRS Investment Management Division (IMD) collected capital market
assumptions (CMAs) and model portfolio information from AIUSA as well as
other providers to create an alternative Strategic Asset Allocation (SAA) to be
analyzed by Aon and presented to the Board. This Alternative SAA is
summarized on the right

Goals of the Alternative SAA were as follows:

1. Public Equity: add ‘All Country’ line item to move closer to market
capitalization weights

2. Private Equity: reduce private equity allocation in favor of public equity
3. Government Bonds: shorten and diversify duration to decrease inflation

sensitivity
4. Total Risk: shift from risk parity to public equity to better match long-term

investment horizon

Purpose
AIUSA conducted an asset-liability to analyze the impact of the Current and
IMD Proposed Alternative SAA
• AIUSA model portfolio information provided to IMD can be found in the

Appendix of this report
Source: https://www.trs.texas.gov/TRS%20Documents/imc-book-may-2024.pdf

(A) (B) (C) =
(B) – (A)

Asset Class Current
SAA

Alternative
SAA

Delta

U.S. Equities 18% -- -18%
Non-U.S. Developed Equities 13% 5% -8%
Emerging Markets Equities 9% 1% -8%
All Country Equities -- 39% +39%
Private Equity 14% 12% -2%
Long Duration Gov’t Bonds 16% 10% -6%
TIPS -- 6% +6%
Stable Value Hedge Funds 5% 5% --
Real Estate 15% 15% --
Infrastructure 6% 6% --
Risk Parity 8% 5% -3%
Cash 2% 2% --
Leverage -6% -6% --
Total 100% 100%

https://www.trs.texas.gov/TRS%20Documents/imc-book-may-2024.pdf

4

Executive Summary

Portfolio Analysis

• The considered asset allocation change has a
modest impact on forward looking expected
returns

• The Current Policy has an expected return of
7.59%1 while the Alternative Policy has an
expected return of 7.46%1

○ Both portfolios exceed the actuarial assumed
rate of return (7.00%)

• The Alternative portfolio shifts more toward
public equity, slightly reduces private equity
and risk parity, and reduces the fixed income
duration by moving into TIPS

Asset-Liability Analysis

• The Current and Alternative policies are
expected to reach full funding on a market
value of assets basis at the following times in
the central expectation (50th percentile
outcome)
○Current Policy: FYE 2042
○Alternative Policy: FYE 2044

• There is a wide range of potential outcomes
under each policy due to the static contribution